
Service Manual 79

Exploded View 

Exploded View 

152302

342800

264110

263230-1

359011

131410 733010

135316

135313

135311

147581

268711-1

146811

346810

266090

135516
35211B

352150

354210

249951 268711-3267110

152313

159830

Option Parts

Part for
Plasma Models

Part for
Plasma Models

Indoor Unit 



80 Room Air Conditioner

Exploded View 

Outdoor Unit 
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Exploded View 
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82 Room Air Conditioner
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Replacement Parts List

Replacement Parts List
Parts List (Indoor)

LOCATION
DESCRIPTION

PART No.
REMARKS

No.

131410 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 3141A20019C 3141A20019C 3141A20020B

135311 GRILLE ASSEMBLY,DISCHARGE 3531A10307A 3531A10307A 3531A20252A

135312 GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FRONT 3531A14002D 3531A14002B 3531A20253K

135516 COVER ASSEMBLY,MOTOR 3551A20156A 3551A20156A 3551A20154A

146811 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,STEP 4681A20055A 4681A20055A 4681A20055A

152302 FILTER(MECH),A/C 5230A20051A 5230A20051A 5230A20052B

159901 VANE,HORIZONTAL 5990A20048A 5990A20048A 5990A20049A

249951 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY 4995A20495B 4995A20495A 4995A20495C

263230 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323A20004A 6323A20004A 6323A20004A

264110 POWER CORD ASSEMBLY 6411A20013E 6411A20013E 6411A20014Z

266090 H.V ASSEMBLY 6609A10003Z 6609A10003Z -

267110 REMOTE CONTROLLER 6711A20077Y 6711A20077Y 6711A90032Y

268712 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871A20574A 6871A20574A 6871A20624A

268714 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY 6871A20675A 6871A20156A 6871A20156B

342800 BEARING 4280A20004B 4280A20004B 4280A20004A

346810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4681A20151B 4681A20091J 4681A20091J

354210 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,FIRST 5421A20218A 5421A20218A 5421A20220A

359011 FAN ASSEMBLY,CROSS FLOW 5901A20017F 5901A20017F 5901AR2441E

733010 PLATE ASSEMBLY,INSTALL 3301A20011A 3301A20011A 3301A20002B

35211B TUBE ASSEMBLY,TUBING 5211A21363A 5211A21363B 5211A21378C

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 3H01487K -

152313 FILTER ASSEMBLY DEODORIZER 5231A20040A 5231A20040A 5231A20040A

152510 HOSE ASSEMBLY,DRAIN 5251A20011D 5251A20011D 5251A20011D

AS-W0964DH0 AS-W1264DH0 AS-W1865DH0

NOTE) *Please ensure GCSC since these parts may be changed depending upon the buyer's request.
(GCSC WEBSITE http://biz.LGservice.com)



84 Room Air Conditioner

Replacement Parts List

Parts List (Indoor)

LOCATION
DESCRIPTION

PART No.
REMARKS

No.

131410 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 3141A20019C 3141A20019C 3141A20019C 3141A20019E 3141A20020B

135311 GRILLE ASSEMBLY,DISCHARGE(INDOOR) 3531A10307A 3531A10307A 3531A10307J 3531A10307P 3531A20252H

135312 GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FRONT(INDOOR) 3531A14003C 3531A14003D 3531A14002R 3531A14002R 3531A20253S

135314 GRILLE ASSEMBLY,INLET 3531A10339B 3531A10339B 3531A10312D 3531A10312D 3531A20254E

135516 COVER ASSEMBLY,MOTOR 3551A20156B 3551A20156B 3551A20156B 3551A20156B 3551A20154A

146811 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,STEP 4681A20055A 4681A20055A 4681A20055A 4681A20055A 4681A20055A

152302 FILTER(MECH),A/C 5230A20051A 5230A20051A 5230A20051A 5230A20051A -

159901 VANE,HORIZONTAL 5990A20048A 5990A20048A 5990A20048A 5990A20048A 5990A20049A

249951 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4995A20495B 4995A20495A 4995A20495E 4995A20495F 4995A20495D

263230 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323A20004A 6323A20004A 6323A20004A 6323A20004A 6323A20004A

264110 POWER CORD ASSEMBLY 6411A20013E 6411A20013E 6410A20007E 6410A20007E 6410A20007F

266090 H.V ASSEMBLY 6609A10003Z 6609A10003Z 6609A10003Z 6609A10003Z 6609A10003Z

267110 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20077Y 6711A20077Y 6711A20124A 6711A20124A 6711A20124A

268712 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871A20574A 6871A20574A 6871A20574A 6871A20574A 6871A20624A

268714 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871A20675A 6871A20156A 6871A20156D 6871A20156C 6871A20156B

342800 BEARING 4280A20004B 4280A20004B 4280A20004B 4280A20004B 4280A20004A

346810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4681A20151B 4681A20091J 4681A20091J 4681A20091J 4681A20091J

354210 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,FIRST 5421A20218A 5421A20218A 5421A20218A 5421A20218A 5421A20220A

359011 FAN ASSEMBLY,CROSS FLOW 5901A20017F 5901A20017F 5901A20017F 5901A20017F 5901AR2441E

733010 PLATE ASSEMBLY,INSTALL 3301A20011A 3301A20011A 3301A20011A 3301A20011A 3301A20002A

35211B TUBE ASSEMBLY,TUBING 5211A21363A 5211A21363B 5211A21363B 5211A21363B 5211A21378C

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 3H01487K - - - -

AS-W0964GH0 AS-W1264GH0 AS-W1224DH0 AS-W1424DH0 AS-W1825DH0

NOTE) *Please ensure GCSC since these parts may be changed depending upon the buyer's request.
(GCSC WEBSITE http://biz.LGservice.com)
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Replacement Parts List

Parts List (Indoor)

LOCATION
DESCRIPTION

PART No.
REMARKS

No.

352150 Hose Assembly,Drain 5251A20011G 5251A20011G R

733010 Plate Assembly,Installation 3301A20020A 3301A20020A R

135311 Grille Assembly,Discharge(Indoor) 3531A10362A 3531A10362A R

159901 Louver,Horizontal 5990A20068A 5990A20068A R

146811 Motor Assembly,DC,Stepping 4681A20055A 4681A20055A R

268712 PCB Assembly,Display 6871A20574A 6871A20574A R

135312 Grille Assembly,Front(Indoor) 3531A18013B 3531A18015E R

152302 Filter,Air 5230A20064A 5230A20064A R

249951 Case Assembly,Control(Indoor) 4995A20495S 4995A20495Q R

268714 PCB Assembly,Main 6871A20156Q 6871A20156P R

264110 Power Cord 6411A20013E 6411A20013E R

263230-1 Thermistor,NTC 6323A20004A 6323A20004A R

266090 HVPS,DC/DC 6609A10003Z 6609A10003Z R

354210 Evaporator Assembly,First 5421A20258B 5421A20258B R

35211B Tube Assembly,Tubing 5211A29044A 5211A29044A R

359011 Fan Assembly,Cross Flow 5901A20017H 5901A20017H R

342800 Bearing 4280A20004B 4280A20004A R

135516 Cover Assembly,Motor 3551A20156B 3551A20156B R

346810 Motor Assembly,DC 4681A20091J 4681A20091J R

267110 Remote Controller Assembly 6711A20073U 6711A20096Q R

131410 Chassis Assembly 3141A20034A 3141A20034A R

159830 Filter Assembly,Air Cleaner 5983A20017F 5983A20017L R

152313 Filter Assembly,Deodorizer - 5231A20040K R

AS-W096E1G0 AS-W126E1G0

NOTE) *Please ensure GCSC since these parts may be changed depending upon the buyer's request.
(GCSC WEBSITE http://biz.LGservice.com)



86 Room Air Conditioner

Replacement Parts List

Parts List (Outdoor)

263230 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323A20003G 6323A20003G -

430410 BASE ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 3041A20066A 3041A20066A 3041A20022Q

435301 GRILLE,DISCHARGE 3530A20006B 3530A20006B 3530A20007B

435511 COVER ASSEMBLY,CONTROL 3551A30115G 3551A30115G 3551A30102A

435512 COVER ASSEMBLY TOP, OUTDOOR - - 3551A30104A

437210 PANEL ASSEMBLY,FRONT 3721A20027Q 3721A20027Q 3721A20005H

437212 PANEL ASSEMBLY,REAR - - 3720AP0003D

447910 BARRIER ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4791A30002G 4791A30002G 2H02110G

546810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4681A20068G 4681A20122A 4681A20028K

550140 ISOLATOR,COMP 4984AR4387A 4H00982E 4H00982E

552102 TUBE,CAPILLARY BEND 5210A21447E 5210A31380D

552102-1 TUBE,CAPILLARY BEND 5210A21447M - -

552102-2 TUBE,CAPILLARY BEND 5210A33068B - -

552111 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CAPILLARY 5211A21393C 5211A21393B -

55211G TUBE ASSEMBLY, EXPANSION 5211A21459A 5211A21459A 5211A21459A

552116 TUBE ASSEMBLY,REVERSING 5211A10466B 5211A10466C 5211A21140B

552201 VALVE,CHECK 3H01552F 3H01552F -

552202 VALVE,REVERSING 5220AR3228D 5220AR3228D 5220AR3228E

554031 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY 5403A20019V 5403A20019V 5403A21012B

554160 COMPRESSOR 5416A90045A 5416A90029A 5416A90024A

559010 FAN ASSEMBLY,PROPELLER 5901A10033A 5901A10033A 1A00195B

561410 COIL ASSEMBLY,REVERSING 6141A20010S 6141A20010S 6141A20010H

649950 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY, OUTDOOR 4995A21006H 4995A21006J 4995A20346F

668711 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY, MAIN(OUTDOOR) 6871A10128P 6871A10128Q 6871A20349F

552203-1 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20005B 5220A20005B 5220A20006A

552203-2 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20001Q 5220A20006F 2H02479F

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING - 0CZZA90002N 3H00611R

LOCATION
DESCRIPTION

PART No.
REMARKS

No. AS-W0964DH0 AS-W1264DH0 AS-W1865DH0

NOTE) *Please ensure GCSC since these parts may be changed depending upon the buyer's request.
(GCSC WEBSITE http://biz.LGservice.com)
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Replacement Parts List

Parts List (Outdoor)

263230-1 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323A20001C 6323A20001C 6323A20001C 6323A20001C 6323A20001B

263230-2 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323A20003G 6323A20003G 6323A20003G 6323A20003G 6323A20003C

430410 BASE ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 3041A20066A 3041A20066A 3041A20066A 3041A20066A 3041A20022Q

435301 GRILLE,DISCHARGE 3530A20006G 3530A20006G 3530A20006G 3530A20006G 3530A20007B

435511 COVER ASSEMBLY,CONTROL(OUTDOOR) 3551A30115G 3551A30115G 3551A30115G 3551A30115G 3551A30102A

437210 PANEL ASSEMBLY,FRONT(OUTDOOR) 3721A20027Q 3721A20027Q 3721A20027Q 3721A20027Q 3721A20005H

437212 PANEL ASSEMBLY,REAR(OUTDOOR) 3721A20026M 3721A20026M 3721A20026M 3721A20026M 3720AP0003D

447910 BARRIER ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4791A30002G 4791A30002G 4791A30002G 4791A30002G 2H02110G

546810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4681A20068G 4681A20122A 4681A20122A 4681A20122A 4681A20028L

550140 ISOLATOR,COMP 4984AR4387A 4H00982E 4H00982E 4H00982E 4H00982E

552102-1 TUBE,CAPILLARY BEND 5210A21447M 5210A21447E 5210A21447E 5210A21447E 5210A31380D

552102-2 TUBE,CAPILLARY BEND 5210A33068B 5210A33068A 5210A33068A 5210A33068A 5210A31380E

552111 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CAPILLARY 5211A21393C 5211A21393B 5211A21393B 5211A21393E -

552116 TUBE ASSEMBLY,REVERSING 5211A10466B 5211A10466C 5211A10466C 5211A10466D 5211A21140B

552201 VALVE,CHECK 3H01552F 3H01552F 3H01552F 3H01552F 5220A30004A

552202 VALVE,REVERSING 5220AR3228D 5220AR3228D 5220AR3228D 5220AR3228D 5220AR3228E

554031 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,BENT 5403A20019V 5403A20019V 5403A20019V 5403A20019V 5403A21012B

554160 COMPRESSOR 5416A90045A 5416A90029A 5416A90029A 5416A90029A 5416A90024A

559010 FAN ASSEMBLY,PROPELLER 5901A10033A 5901A10033A 5901A10033A 5901A10033A 1A00195B

561410 COIL ASSEMBLY,REVERSING VALVE 6141A20010S 6141A20010S 6141A20010S 6141A20010S 6141A20010H

649950 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4995A21006H 4995A21006J 4995A21006M 4995A21006N 4995A20346H

552203-1 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20005B 5220A20005B 5220A20005B 5220A20005B 5220A20006A

552203-2 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20001Q 5220A20006F 5220A20006F 5220A20006F 2H02479F

668711 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY, MAIN 6871A10128P 6871A10128Q 6871A10128U 6871A10128V 3871A20349G

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 0CZZA90002M 0CZZA90002N 0CZZA90002N 0CZZA90002N 0CZZA90002N

LOCATION
DESCRIPTION

PART No.
REMARKS

No. AS-W0964GH0 AS-W1264GH0 AS-W1224DH0 AS-W1424DH0 AS-W1825DH0

NOTE) *Please ensure GCSC since these parts may be changed depending upon the buyer's request.
(GCSC WEBSITE http://biz.LGservice.com)



88 Room Air Conditioner

Replacement Parts List

Parts List (Outdoor)

552116 Tube Assembly,Reverse 5211A24134A 5211A24134A R

552202 Valve,Reverse 5220AR3228D 5220AR3228D R

263230-2 Thermistor Assembly 6323A20001B 6323A20001B R

649950 Case Assembly,Control(Outdoor) 4995A20520L 4995A20520T R

268714 PCB Assembly,Main 6871A10135L 6871A10135K R

263230-3 Thermistor,NTC 6323A20003G 6323A20003G R

561410 Solenoid 6141A20010S 6141A20010S R

55211G Tube Assembly,Expansion 5211A22520A 5211A22520A R

552200 Valve,Expansion Body 5220A90001F 5220A90001F R

561411 Solenoid 6141A30003B 6141A30003B R

554031 Condenser Assembly,Bending 5403A20221B 5403A20221B R

550140 Damper,Compressor 4H00982E 4H00982E R

554160 Compressor 5416A90029C 5416A90029C R

437210 Panel Assembly,Front(Outdoor) 3721A20027S 3721A20027S R

435301 Grille,Discharge 3530A20006G 3530A20006G R

437212 Panel Assembly,Rear(Outdoor) 3721A20026Z 3721A20026Z R

559010 Fan Assembly,Propeller 5901A10033A 5901A10033A R

549610 Bracket Assembly,Motor(Outdoor) 4961A10015B 4961A10015B R

546810 AC Motor Assembly 4681A20122A 4681A20122A R

658740 Transformer,Linear 5874A90003J 5874A90003J R

447910 Barrier Assembly,Outdoor 4791A30002R 4791A30002R R

552203-1 Valve,Service 5220A20005B 5220A20005B R

552203-2 Valve,Service 5220A20001Q 5220A20001Q R

430410 Base Assembly,Outdoor 3041A20066A 3041A20066A R

LOCATION
DESCRIPTION

PART No.
REMARKS

No. AS-W096E1G0 AS-W126E1G0

NOTE) *Please ensure GCSC since these parts may be changed depending upon the buyer's request.
(GCSC WEBSITE http://biz.LGservice.com)
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